City of Baltimore

Meeting Minutes - Final

Housing and Urban Affairs Committee

Tuesday, January 23, 2018	:	2:00 PM	Du Burns Council Chamber, 4th floor, City Hall
		17-0168	
CALL TO ORDER			
INTRODUCTIONS			
ATTENDANCE			
Present	7 - Member John T. Bullock, Member Isaac "Yitzy" Schleifer, Member Kristerfer Burnett, Member Bill Henry, Member Shannon Sneed, Member Zeke Cohen, and Member Ryan Dorsey		
ITEMS SCHEDULED	FOR PUBLIC HEA	RING	
<u>17-0168</u>	Special Benefits Districts - Bmore Safe Places For the purpose of redesignating the City's Public Safety Conservation Area Program as the NeighborWatch Area Program; setting the requirements for neighborhoods to participate in the NeighborWatch Area Program; creating a Bmore Safe Places Board to implement the NeighborWatch Area Program; requiring the Department of Transportation to post signs in designated NeighborWatch Areas; and generally relating to the NeighborWatch Area Program.		
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Bill Henry, Mary Pat Clarke, Zeke Cohen, Ryan Dorsey, Brandon M. Scott, Eric T. Costello, Kristerfer Burnett, John T. Bullock, Isaac "Yitzy" Schleifer, Sharon Green Middleton, Shannon Sneed, Leon F. Pinkett, III, Robert Stokes, Sr.		
	A motion was made by Member Henry, seconded by Member Dorsey, that this Ordinance be Recommended Favorably. The motion carried by the following vote:		
Yes:		/lember "Yitzy" Schle ember Cohen, and N	ifer, Member Burnett, Member Henry, /lember Dorsey
ADJOURNMENT			
	THIS HEA	RING IS OPEN	TO THE PUBLIC